HIGH-SPEED 2K x 8 REGISTERED CMOS PROM/RPROM
KEY FEATURES
• Ultra-Fast Access Time • DESC SMD Nos. 5962-88735/5962-87529
—  25 ns Setup • Pin Compatible with AM27S45 and
—  12 ns Clock to Output CY7C245
• Low Power Consumption • Immune to Latch-UP
• Fast Programming — Up to 200 mA
• Programmable Synchronous or • ESD Protection Exceeds 2000 V

tDV VFY Data Valid 1.0 µs
tDZ VFY HIGH to High Z 1.0 µs
NOTE: 8. VPP must not be greater than 14 volts including overshoot.
AC CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 ± 5°C, VCC = 5.6 V ± 0.25 V, VPP = 13.5 ± 0.5 V)
PROGRAMMING INFORMATION
DC CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 ± 5°C, VCC = 5.6 V ± 0.25 V, VPP = 13.5 ± 0.5 V)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPEED PACKAGE PACKAGE
OPERATING WSI
PART NUMBER
(ns) TYPE DRAWING
TEMPERATURE MANUFACTURING
RANGE PROCEDURE
WS57C45-25T 25 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" T1 Comm’l Standard
WS57C45-35KMB* 35 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" K1 Military MIL-STD-883C
WS57C45-35S 35 24 Pin Plastic DIP, 0.3" S1 Comm’l Standard
WS57C45-35T 35 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" T1 Comm’l Standard
WS57C45-35TMB* 35 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" T1 Military MIL-STD-883C
WS57C45-45KMB* 45 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" K1 Military MIL-STD-883C
WS57C45-45TMB* 45 24 Pin CERDIP, 0.3" T1 Military MIL-STD-883C
2-29
PROGRAMMING/ALGORITHMS/ERASURE/PROGRAMMERS
REFER TO
PAGE 5-1
The WS57C45 is programmed using Algorithm A shown on page 5-3.
NOTE: The actual part marking will not include the initials "WS."
*SMD product. See section 4 for DESC SMD numbers.
WS57C45
Return to Main Menu